The President laid before the Board the following communication from the " Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended Greater 
Commissioners of Accounts: New York Charter, the Board of Estimate an<l Apportionment hereby approves of the 

No. 750. issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York to an amount not exceeding 
Office of the Commissioners of Accounts, thirty-nine thousand dollars ($39,000), for the purpose of providing means to pay for 

Stewart Building, No. 280 Broadway, the construction of a dormitory in the Medical College Building for the employees 
New York, June t6, 1902. of the Board of Trustees of the Bellevue and Allied Hospitals, and that when authority

[...]

authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in the manner pro-
cided by section 169 of the amended Greater New York Charter, to an amount not 
exceeding one hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($i5o,000)." 

No. 768. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for an issue of Corporate Stock in the sum of three 

hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), the proceeds to he used to 
provide means for the construction and equipping of interior public baths 
and the acquisition of sites therefor in The City of New York. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York as follows: 
Section i.

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified. 

"Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby ap-
proves of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York, to an amount not 
exceeding three hundred and twenty thousand dollars ($320,000), to provide means 
for the construction and equipping of interior public baths and the acquisition of 
sites therefor in The City of New York, as follows: 

In the Borough of Manhattan ........................................ $220,000 00 
In the Borough of Brooklyn ..........................................

[...]

Resolved. That, pursuant to the provisions of stub-division 8 of section r88 of 
the Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is 
hereby requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue special revenue bonds to 
the amount of forty-five thousand dollars ($45,000) for the building, construction, 
repairing and maintenance by the Fire Commissioner of The City of New York, of 
a fire alarm telegraph system for the Second, Third, Fourth and Fifth Wards of the 
Borough of Queens. 

President Cassidy of the Borough of Queens moved that the resolution he

[...]

There have been strong complaints of the inadequacy :utd ill-
cntilation of the premises at present rented for court rooms. 

Your Committee therefore recommend that the ordinance be adopted. 
AN ORDINANCE providing for ami issue of Corporate Stock in the suns of two 

hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the proceeds to be used for 
the construction and equipment of a court house in the Borough of The 
Bronx. 

Be it Ordained by the Board of Aldermen of The City of New York, as follows: 
Section r. The Board of Aldermen hereby approves of and concurs in the follow-

[...]

the amount and for the purposes therein specified: 

"Resolved, That, pursuant to the provisions of section 47 of the amended 
Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby 
approves of the issue of Corporate Stock to an amount not exceeding two hundred 
and fifty thousand dollars ($250,000) to provide means for the construction and 
equipment of a court house in the Borough of The Bronx, and that when atttltorite 
shall have been obtained front the Board of Aldermen the Comptroller is lierchy 
authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York in the manner pro-

[...]

is still a balance available in the account of " City Contingencies for 19or," out of which 
this payment can be made. 

They therefore recommend that the said resolution be adopted. 
Resolved, That the Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized and requested In  

draw a warrant in the sum of one hundred and twenty-five dollars ($125) to pay bill of 
Tiffany & Company for fratned engrossed resolutions sent to the National Sculpture 
Society, adopted by the Council October 4. 1899, concurred in by the Board of 
Aldermen October to, 1899, and approved by his Honor the Mayor October 14, 1899;

[...]

98). 
Resolved, That pursuant to the provisions of sub-division 8, section 188 of the 

Greater New York Charter, the Board of Estimate and Apportionment is hereby 
requested to authorize the Comptroller to issue Special Revenue Bonds to the 
amount of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000), for the following purposes of the 
Department of Health 
Alterations, repairs, etc., in :he Department Building at Fifty-fifth 

street and Sixth avenue, including the construction of a fireproof 
vault for the preservation of the records of births, marriages and